
TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 3.7.11
overall class

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 sub 4 5 6 sub 7 8 9 10 sub 11 12 13 14 sub 15 16 17 18 Total place place
total total total total

Overall results
1 Eamonn Byrne Mini 1 51.2 59.8 56.5 167.5 58.2 76.3 50.7 352.7 59.6 69.3 60.7 67.1 609.4 56.3 66.1 58.5 39.0 829.3 59.7 70.5 82.0 60.7 1102.2 1

12 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 49.9 64.1 59.8 173.8 61.6 78.3 54.6 368.3 64.7 70.7 58.4 67.3 629.4 54.9 65.7 57.2 39.0 846.2 61.1 75.1 82.0 62.1 1126.5 2 1
5 Andrew O'Donohoe Midget 3 50.5 59.5 59.0 169.0 59.9 89.9 55.6 374.4 59.0 70.8 59.3 71.5 635.0 55.1 66.6 58.4 40.0 855.1 59.9 70.3 84.0 58.6 1127.9 3 1
6 Will Corry Midget 3 51.0 61.4 59.8 172.2 60.7 84.1 56.6 373.6 60.8 70.7 60.9 68.7 634.7 54.7 66.8 57.2 41.0 854.4 60.6 75.2 83.0 61.2 1134.4 4 2

11 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 52.2 61.5 59.2 172.9 60.2 83.3 52.2 368.6 62.0 75.0 65.0 69.1 639.7 56.5 64.9 58.5 42.0 861.6 59.8 68.8 84.0 60.7 1134.9 5 2
7 Simon Echlin Nova 2 52.1 64.6 61.1 177.8 62.0 81.2 53.7 374.7 67.3 75.0 59.3 66.8 643.1 54.4 63.8 57.8 39.0 858.1 61.2 73.4 82.0 63.9 1138.6 6 3

10 Mark Doran Escort 3 52.8 62.7 64.1 179.6 61.7 78.1 56.0 375.4 61.9 75.2 61.7 71.0 645.2 55.3 68.6 58.3 45.0 872.4 61.0 73.8 84.0 62.2 1153.4 7 3
29 Richard Meeke Corsa 2 54.2 68.5 64.5 187.2 62.2 73.6 56.3 379.3 62.6 78.8 58.3 70.8 649.8 58.1 70.7 58.4 39.0 876.0 62.4 71.1 83.0 64.2 1156.7 8 4
4 Ashley Lamont Midget 3 50.1 60.8 58.5 169.4 60.3 80.5 52.6 362.8 60.8 83.3 62.5 76.8 646.2 62.1 67.7 62.7 42.0 880.7 62.0 69.3 85.0 65.1 1162.1 9 4

40 John Nolan Starlet 2 52.2 67.9 65.1 185.2 63.2 71.3 57.2 376.9 62.0 78.1 58.6 71.3 646.9 56.3 72.1 64.9 41.0 881.2 63.3 72.2 82.0 67.5 1166.2 10 5
16 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 53.6 67.0 59.9 180.5 62.9 76.3 59.0 378.7 63.8 72.9 59.2 70.0 644.6 56.5 69.7 59.0 41.0 870.8 64.8 72.6 87.0 71.4 1166.6 11 6
13 Declan Hendrick Starlet 2 51.5 64.2 60.8 176.5 62.1 80.2 58.6 377.4 63.9 81.0 59.5 69.6 651.4 56.0 70.0 58.3 43.0 878.7 63.1 76.3 87.0 64.5 1169.6 12 7
14 Michael Reid Midget 3 52.9 65.8 64.1 182.8 63.1 86.1 58.1 390.1 65.1 75.0 57.9 72.3 660.4 54.6 69.4 65.0 40.0 889.4 62.2 77.6 87.0 63.3 1179.5 13 5
18 Robert Woodside Jnr Mazda MX5 3 51.2 65.0 74.3 190.5 64.6 77.8 53.8 386.7 65.1 72.3 62.8 70.0 656.9 64.6 78.0 58.6 41.0 899.1 63.3 75.3 84.0 64.5 1186.2 14 6
2 Robert Dickson Mini 1 50.7 61.9 59.4 172.0 60.2 83.5 51.5 367.2 60.2 73.4 61.0 68.5 630.3 53.4 66.7 56.5 40.0 846.9 59.7 98.8 99.0 88.6 1193.0 15 1

17 Ron Mullen Sunny 2 54.2 67.8 64.3 186.3 64.8 78.1 63.6 392.8 68.5 82.2 62.5 71.3 677.3 59.5 69.1 59.5 42.0 907.4 65.7 75.3 85.0 67.5 1200.9 16 8
37 Damien Doran Mini 1 51.7 99.0 71.4 222.1 62.4 76.5 58.2 419.2 69.3 73.2 59.2 70.2 691.1 56.6 68.4 57.9 42.0 916.0 63.3 76.3 87.0 61.4 1204.0 17 2
38 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 60.4 71.7 69.2 201.3 72.5 71.0 61.6 406.4 65.7 77.6 57.5 76.3 683.5 54.9 70.0 57.8 42.0 908.2 71.3 82.1 87.0 69.5 1218.1 18 9
30 John Maher Starlet 2 61.0 70.6 75.0 206.6 63.3 70.6 57.7 398.2 70.0 77.4 62.0 73.1 680.7 57.5 71.0 60.7 42.0 911.9 64.8 84.5 85.0 72.8 1219.0 19 10
27 David Meeke Corsa 2 56.8 69.3 66.9 193.0 66.7 74.3 58.9 392.9 69.9 80.5 59.7 73.2 676.2 56.6 68.5 59.4 48.0 908.7 67.5 78.5 108.0 70.1 1232.8 20 11
25 John Golden Mini 1 62.3 67.9 77.5 207.7 68.2 80.0 63.7 419.6 66.6 83.6 59.6 79.3 708.7 57.2 71.1 58.9 42.0 937.9 64.6 82.5 90.0 67.5 1242.5 21 3
31 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 57.7 74.0 69.5 201.2 67.1 72.2 80.7 421.2 72.3 78.4 68.5 77.9 718.3 58.8 70.6 61.6 45.0 954.3 69.3 76.9 88.0 65.9 1254.4 22 12
20 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 3 63.0 72.0 68.5 203.5 68.1 85.8 59.5 416.9 67.7 84.2 61.8 79.9 710.5 62.4 72.4 63.7 43.0 952.0 64.0 82.1 87.0 69.8 1254.9 23 7
41 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 62.9 74.1 77.6 214.6 66.5 78.8 63.5 423.4 66.9 81.8 59.1 73.9 705.1 57.3 67.3 59.1 49.0 937.8 67.2 86.4 86.0 77.8 1255.2 24 13
47 Martin Murphy Starlet 2 59.1 73.9 72.5 205.5 73.6 71.7 66.6 417.4 72.1 80.0 61.0 76.6 707.1 58.0 74.0 61.8 44.0 944.9 67.9 80.8 88.0 75.8 1257.4 25 14
32 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 55.6 75.9 72.2 203.7 79.4 74.5 62.2 419.8 67.2 75.9 63.6 72.5 699.0 59.3 71.0 86.5 43.0 958.8 70.2 77.7 87.0 68.7 1262.4 26 15
8 Robert Woodside Snr VW 3 55.9 68.8 64.3 189.0 68.6 97.8 59.7 415.1 70.8 77.5 61.0 71.9 696.3 56.6 73.4 62.7 41.0 930.0 65.0 98.8 85.0 88.6 1267.4 27 8

43 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 2 63.7 77.6 74.1 215.4 70.0 72.3 62.7 420.4 72.9 80.7 60.5 86.3 720.8 57.8 82.7 62.4 45.0 968.7 66.0 76.9 86.0 75.2 1272.8 28 16
53 Ted Gaffney Mini 1 59.4 76.8 70.0 206.2 70.9 71.8 63.8 412.7 67.9 99.3 62.3 79.9 722.1 58.3 73.1 62.8 50.0 966.3 69.0 70.2 88.0 88.6 1282.1 29 4
42 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 60.5 74.5 68.5 203.5 76.9 68.7 62.4 411.5 71.9 85.5 63.1 78.1 710.1 58.5 72.1 62.3 43.0 946.0 71.1 77.9 99.0 88.6 1282.6 30 17
23 Bernard Bradley Escort 3 60.3 74.4 77.1 211.8 72.8 89.3 67.1 441.0 65.7 85.4 61.5 80.1 733.7 57.6 71.6 63.2 41.0 967.1 69.1 84.9 86.0 75.8 1282.9 31 9
48 John Devine Starlet 2 62.1 75.2 73.3 210.6 70.8 72.9 65.5 419.8 70.1 87.4 63.7 77.0 718.0 59.2 71.4 86.5 45.0 980.1 72.5 72.6 88.0 76.8 1290.0 32 18
36 James Mansfield Mini 1 58.8 82.6 82.8 224.2 82.6 80.9 65.9 453.6 75.4 82.7 63.4 74.1 749.2 60.0 77.6 61.2 45.0 993.0 72.6 72.3 88.0 76.8 1302.7 33 5
9 Jonathan Bradshaw Nova 2 64.5 76.2 77.5 218.2 88.2 79.8 65.5 451.7 68.3 96.0 67.1 74.5 757.6 57.2 72.4 61.8 42.0 991.0 68.0 81.6 86.0 79.1 1305.7 34 19

22 Noel Broderick Starlet 2 60.6 77.6 70.5 208.7 75.5 82.9 67.7 434.8 70.2 89.8 63.6 74.8 733.2 59.1 73.5 86.5 43.0 995.3 66.5 83.1 89.0 78.4 1312.3 35 20
24 Michael Beattie BMW 2002 3 65.7 76.7 84.0 226.4 73.9 97.3 72.1 469.7 69.7 91.8 62.3 82.4 775.9 56.4 76.9 62.4 44.0 1015.6 74.9 82.6 87.0 74.6 1334.7 36 10
15 Andrew Donnan Midget 3 68.9 76.9 80.0 225.8 79.1 92.8 65.0 462.7 78.0 90.6 62.4 77.7 771.4 58.9 79.1 62.3 51.0 1022.7 70.3 90.2 91.0 75.0 1349.2 37 11
33 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 3 71.5 72.3 70.9 214.7 85.3 72.2 75.6 447.8 77.2 86.4 60.2 77.0 748.6 66.7 84.0 61.6 46.0 1006.9 70.2 81.6 112.0 88.6 1359.3 38 12
45 Noel Devlin Starlet 2 64.7 81.1 99.0 244.8 76.2 70.0 65.5 456.5 72.7 99.3 63.8 96.8 789.1 57.5 74.1 62.8 55.0 1038.5 72.1 89.2 88.0 83.8 1371.6 39 21
35 Donal Arundel Starlet 2 62.9 76.3 70.6 209.8 66.9 71.5 62.2 410.4 89.0 82.3 60.8 74.3 716.8 57.0 93.8 86.5 44.0 998.1 78.2 98.8 108.0 88.6 1371.7 40 22
52 Karen Gaffney Mini 1 69.3 81.4 80.2 230.9 79.8 72.2 70.9 453.8 71.5 99.3 60.4 91.2 776.2 58.5 75.9 69.1 46.0 1025.7 70.9 98.8 98.0 83.2 1376.6 41 6
39 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 73.5 77.7 83.4 234.6 80.1 80.3 71.9 466.9 75.6 96.1 61.1 74.7 774.4 59.0 79.0 86.5 43.0 1041.9 73.6 98.8 87.0 88.6 1389.9 42 23
51 Gary Hamilton BMW 316 3 72.2 83.5 98.5 254.2 88.2 73.4 72.3 488.1 76.3 98.1 62.1 92.1 816.7 58.9 87.7 64.3 45.0 1072.6 68.2 72.0 91.0 88.6 1392.4 43 13
50 Billy Fennan Escort 3 78.3 77.4 89.6 245.3 74.0 81.8 80.7 481.8 78.7 99.3 60.7 79.0 799.5 57.2 76.5 64.2 56.0 1053.4 67.3 98.8 92.0 88.6 1400.1 44 14
44 Joe Downey Starlet 2 74.7 84.2 83.6 242.5 79.3 85.0 80.7 487.5 72.4 99.3 64.1 82.8 806.1 59.8 82.2 62.6 52.0 1062.7 76.5 94.5 90.0 88.6 1412.3 45 24
21 Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 66.0 99.0 88.0 253.0 75.1 86.7 68.8 483.6 74.0 99.3 65.1 84.8 806.8 61.1 80.7 86.5 47.0 1082.1 81.0 98.8 92.0 80.4 1434.3 46 15
49 Stephen Briggs BMW 316 3 71.8 75.5 82.7 230.0 87.5 74.2 70.7 462.4 77.9 97.2 75.1 95.4 808.0 59.4 93.0 64.9 65.0 1090.3 83.1 98.8 97.0 81.8 1451.0 47 16

3 James Wilson Mini 1 50.2 61.2 56.4 167.8 58.9 79.8 51.1 357.6 59.4 70.0 60.9 69.1 617.0
26 Trevor Foster Mini 1 66.7 88.5 74.2 229.4 88.2 82.8 72.6 473.0 74.1 89.8 65.3 83.9 786.1 61.0 78.5
28 Guy Foster Mini 1 55.8 67.6 68.0 191.4 67.0 77.0 66.5 401.9 89.0 73.7 61.9 72.5 699.0 55.5 69.0
46 Martin Devine Starlet 2 66.0 75.9 76.6 218.5 70.8 67.8 80.7 437.8



TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 3.7.11
overall class

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 sub 4 5 6 sub 7 8 9 10 sub 11 12 13 14 sub 15 16 17 18 Total place place
total total total total

Class results
1 Eamonn Byrne Mini 1 51.2 59.8 56.5 167.5 58.2 76.3 50.7 352.7 59.6 69.3 60.7 67.1 609.4 56.3 66.1 58.5 39.0 829.3 59.7 70.5 82.0 60.7 1102.2 1
2 Robert Dickson Mini 1 50.7 61.9 59.4 172.0 60.2 83.5 51.5 367.2 60.2 73.4 61.0 68.5 630.3 53.4 66.7 56.5 40.0 846.9 59.7 98.8 99.0 88.6 1193.0 15 1

37 Damien Doran Mini 1 51.7 99.0 71.4 222.1 62.4 76.5 58.2 419.2 69.3 73.2 59.2 70.2 691.1 56.6 68.4 57.9 42.0 916.0 63.3 76.3 87.0 61.4 1204.0 17 2
25 John Golden Mini 1 62.3 67.9 77.5 207.7 68.2 80.0 63.7 419.6 66.6 83.6 59.6 79.3 708.7 57.2 71.1 58.9 42.0 937.9 64.6 82.5 90.0 67.5 1242.5 21 3
53 Ted Gaffney Mini 1 59.4 76.8 70.0 206.2 70.9 71.8 63.8 412.7 67.9 99.3 62.3 79.9 722.1 58.3 73.1 62.8 50.0 966.3 69.0 70.2 88.0 88.6 1282.1 29 4
36 James Mansfield Mini 1 58.8 82.6 82.8 224.2 82.6 80.9 65.9 453.6 75.4 82.7 63.4 74.1 749.2 60.0 77.6 61.2 45.0 993.0 72.6 72.3 88.0 76.8 1302.7 33 5
52 Karen Gaffney Mini 1 69.3 81.4 80.2 230.9 79.8 72.2 70.9 453.8 71.5 99.3 60.4 91.2 776.2 58.5 75.9 69.1 46.0 1025.7 70.9 98.8 98.0 83.2 1376.6 41 6

12 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 49.9 64.1 59.8 173.8 61.6 78.3 54.6 368.3 64.7 70.7 58.4 67.3 629.4 54.9 65.7 57.2 39.0 846.2 61.1 75.1 82.0 62.1 1126.5 2 1
11 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 52.2 61.5 59.2 172.9 60.2 83.3 52.2 368.6 62.0 75.0 65.0 69.1 639.7 56.5 64.9 58.5 42.0 861.6 59.8 68.8 84.0 60.7 1134.9 5 2
7 Simon Echlin Starlet 2 52.1 64.6 61.1 177.8 62.0 81.2 53.7 374.7 67.3 75.0 59.3 66.8 643.1 54.4 63.8 57.8 39.0 858.1 61.2 73.4 82.0 63.9 1138.6 6 3

29 Richard Meeke Corsa 2 54.2 68.5 64.5 187.2 62.2 73.6 56.3 379.3 62.6 78.8 58.3 70.8 649.8 58.1 70.7 58.4 39.0 876.0 62.4 71.1 83.0 64.2 1156.7 8 4
40 John Nolan Starlet 2 52.2 67.9 65.1 185.2 63.2 71.3 57.2 376.9 62.0 78.1 58.6 71.3 646.9 56.3 72.1 64.9 41.0 881.2 63.3 72.2 82.0 67.5 1166.2 10 5
16 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 53.6 67.0 59.9 180.5 62.9 76.3 59.0 378.7 63.8 72.9 59.2 70.0 644.6 56.5 69.7 59.0 41.0 870.8 64.8 72.6 87.0 71.4 1166.6 11 6
13 Declan Hendrick Starlet 2 51.5 64.2 60.8 176.5 62.1 80.2 58.6 377.4 63.9 81.0 59.5 69.6 651.4 56.0 70.0 58.3 43.0 878.7 63.1 76.3 87.0 64.5 1169.6 12 7
17 Ron Mullen Sunny 2 54.2 67.8 64.3 186.3 64.8 78.1 63.6 392.8 68.5 82.2 62.5 71.3 677.3 59.5 69.1 59.5 42.0 907.4 65.7 75.3 85.0 67.5 1200.9 16 8
38 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 60.4 71.7 69.2 201.3 72.5 71.0 61.6 406.4 65.7 77.6 57.5 76.3 683.5 54.9 70.0 57.8 42.0 908.2 71.3 82.1 87.0 69.5 1218.1 18 9
30 John Maher Starlet 2 61.0 70.6 75.0 206.6 63.3 70.6 57.7 398.2 70.0 77.4 62.0 73.1 680.7 57.5 71.0 60.7 42.0 911.9 64.8 84.5 85.0 72.8 1219.0 19 10
27 David Meeke Corsa 2 56.8 69.3 66.9 193.0 66.7 74.3 58.9 392.9 69.9 80.5 59.7 73.2 676.2 56.6 68.5 59.4 48.0 908.7 67.5 78.5 108.0 70.1 1232.8 20 11
31 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 57.7 74.0 69.5 201.2 67.1 72.2 80.7 421.2 72.3 78.4 68.5 77.9 718.3 58.8 70.6 61.6 45.0 954.3 69.3 76.9 88.0 65.9 1254.4 22 12
41 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 62.9 74.1 77.6 214.6 66.5 78.8 63.5 423.4 66.9 81.8 59.1 73.9 705.1 57.3 67.3 59.1 49.0 937.8 67.2 86.4 86.0 77.8 1255.2 24 13
47 Martin Murphy Starlet 2 59.1 73.9 72.5 205.5 73.6 71.7 66.6 417.4 72.1 80.0 61.0 76.6 707.1 58.0 74.0 61.8 44.0 944.9 67.9 80.8 88.0 75.8 1257.4 25 14
32 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 55.6 75.9 72.2 203.7 79.4 74.5 62.2 419.8 67.2 75.9 63.6 72.5 699.0 59.3 71.0 86.5 43.0 958.8 70.2 77.7 87.0 68.7 1262.4 26 15
43 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 2 63.7 77.6 74.1 215.4 70.0 72.3 62.7 420.4 72.9 80.7 60.5 86.3 720.8 57.8 82.7 62.4 45.0 968.7 66.0 76.9 86.0 75.2 1272.8 28 16
42 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 60.5 74.5 68.5 203.5 76.9 68.7 62.4 411.5 71.9 85.5 63.1 78.1 710.1 58.5 72.1 62.3 43.0 946.0 71.1 77.9 99.0 88.6 1282.6 30 17
48 John Devine Starlet 2 62.1 75.2 73.3 210.6 70.8 72.9 65.5 419.8 70.1 87.4 63.7 77.0 718.0 59.2 71.4 86.5 45.0 980.1 72.5 72.6 88.0 76.8 1290.0 32 18
9 Jonathan Bradshaw Nova 2 64.5 76.2 77.5 218.2 88.2 79.8 65.5 451.7 68.3 96.0 67.1 74.5 757.6 57.2 72.4 61.8 42.0 991.0 68.0 81.6 86.0 79.1 1305.7 34 19

22 Noel Broderick Starlet 2 60.6 77.6 70.5 208.7 75.5 82.9 67.7 434.8 70.2 89.8 63.6 74.8 733.2 59.1 73.5 86.5 43.0 995.3 66.5 83.1 89.0 78.4 1312.3 35 20
45 Noel Devlin Starlet 2 64.7 81.1 99.0 244.8 76.2 70.0 65.5 456.5 72.7 99.3 63.8 96.8 789.1 57.5 74.1 62.8 55.0 1038.5 72.1 89.2 88.0 83.8 1371.6 39 21
35 Donal Arundel Starlet 2 62.9 76.3 70.6 209.8 66.9 71.5 62.2 410.4 89.0 82.3 60.8 74.3 716.8 57.0 93.8 86.5 44.0 998.1 78.2 98.8 108.0 88.6 1371.7 40 22
39 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 73.5 77.7 83.4 234.6 80.1 80.3 71.9 466.9 75.6 96.1 61.1 74.7 774.4 59.0 79.0 86.5 43.0 1041.9 73.6 98.8 87.0 88.6 1389.9 42 23
44 Joe Downey Starlet 2 74.7 84.2 83.6 242.5 79.3 85.0 80.7 487.5 72.4 99.3 64.1 82.8 806.1 59.8 82.2 62.6 52.0 1062.7 76.5 94.5 90.0 88.6 1412.3 45 24

5 Andrew O'Donohoe Midget 3 50.5 59.5 59.0 169.0 59.9 89.9 55.6 374.4 59.0 70.8 59.3 71.5 635.0 55.1 66.6 58.4 40.0 855.1 59.9 70.3 84.0 58.6 1127.9 3 1
6 Will Corry Midget 3 51.0 61.4 59.8 172.2 60.7 84.1 56.6 373.6 60.8 70.7 60.9 68.7 634.7 54.7 66.8 57.2 41.0 854.4 60.6 75.2 83.0 61.2 1134.4 4 2

10 Mark Doran Escort 3 52.8 62.7 64.1 179.6 61.7 78.1 56.0 375.4 61.9 75.2 61.7 71.0 645.2 55.3 68.6 58.3 45.0 872.4 61.0 73.8 84.0 62.2 1153.4 7 3
4 Ashley Lamont Midget 3 50.1 60.8 58.5 169.4 60.3 80.5 52.6 362.8 60.8 83.3 62.5 76.8 646.2 62.1 67.7 62.7 42.0 880.7 62.0 69.3 85.0 65.1 1162.1 9 4

14 Michael Reid Midget 3 52.9 65.8 64.1 182.8 63.1 86.1 58.1 390.1 65.1 75.0 57.9 72.3 660.4 54.6 69.4 65.0 40.0 889.4 62.2 77.6 87.0 63.3 1179.5 13 5
18 Robert Woodside Jnr Mazda MX5 3 51.2 65.0 74.3 190.5 64.6 77.8 53.8 386.7 65.1 72.3 62.8 70.0 656.9 64.6 78.0 58.6 41.0 899.1 63.3 75.3 84.0 64.5 1186.2 14 6
20 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 3 63.0 72.0 68.5 203.5 68.1 85.8 59.5 416.9 67.7 84.2 61.8 79.9 710.5 62.4 72.4 63.7 43.0 952.0 64.0 82.1 87.0 69.8 1254.9 23 7
8 Robert Woodside Snr VW 3 55.9 68.8 64.3 189.0 68.6 97.8 59.7 415.1 70.8 77.5 61.0 71.9 696.3 56.6 73.4 62.7 41.0 930.0 65.0 98.8 85.0 88.6 1267.4 27 8

23 Bernard Bradley Escort 3 60.3 74.4 77.1 211.8 72.8 89.3 67.1 441.0 65.7 85.4 61.5 80.1 733.7 57.6 71.6 63.2 41.0 967.1 69.1 84.9 86.0 75.8 1282.9 31 9
24 Michael Beattie BMW 2002 3 65.7 76.7 84.0 226.4 73.9 97.3 72.1 469.7 69.7 91.8 62.3 82.4 775.9 56.4 76.9 62.4 44.0 1015.6 74.9 82.6 87.0 74.6 1334.7 36 10
15 Andrew Donnan Midget 3 68.9 76.9 80.0 225.8 79.1 92.8 65.0 462.7 78.0 90.6 62.4 77.7 771.4 58.9 79.1 62.3 51.0 1022.7 70.3 90.2 91.0 75.0 1349.2 37 11
33 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 3 71.5 72.3 70.9 214.7 85.3 72.2 75.6 447.8 77.2 86.4 60.2 77.0 748.6 66.7 84.0 61.6 46.0 1006.9 70.2 81.6 112.0 88.6 1359.3 38 12
51 Gary Hamilton BMW 316 3 72.2 83.5 98.5 254.2 88.2 73.4 72.3 488.1 76.3 98.1 62.1 92.1 816.7 58.9 87.7 64.3 45.0 1072.6 68.2 72.0 91.0 88.6 1392.4 43 13
50 Billy Fennan Escort 3 78.3 77.4 89.6 245.3 74.0 81.8 80.7 481.8 78.7 99.3 60.7 79.0 799.5 57.2 76.5 64.2 56.0 1053.4 67.3 98.8 92.0 88.6 1400.1 44 14
21 Philip McIlvenna Mazda MX5 3 66.0 99.0 88.0 253.0 75.1 86.7 68.8 483.6 74.0 99.3 65.1 84.8 806.8 61.1 80.7 86.5 47.0 1082.1 81.0 98.8 92.0 80.4 1434.3 46 15
49 Stephen Briggs BMW 316 3 71.8 75.5 82.7 230.0 87.5 74.2 70.7 462.4 77.9 97.2 75.1 95.4 808.0 59.4 93.0 64.9 65.0 1090.3 83.1 98.8 97.0 81.8 1451.0 47 16

3 James Wilson Mini 1 50.2 61.2 56.4 167.8 58.9 79.8 51.1 357.6 59.4 70.0 60.9 69.1 617.0
26 Trevor Foster Mini 1 66.7 88.5 74.2 229.4 88.2 82.8 72.6 473.0 74.1 89.8 65.3 83.9 786.1 61.0 78.5
28 Guy Foster Mini 1 55.8 67.6 68.0 191.4 67.0 77.0 66.5 401.9 89.0 73.7 61.9 72.5 699.0 55.5 69.0
46 Martin Devine Starlet 2 66.0 75.9 76.6 218.5 70.8 67.8 80.7 437.8


